 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 12020-2021 SCHEDULE OF DRILLS 
HELD/TO BE HELD AT 
Rutherford Winans Academy
Fire Drills
1)   Thursday - 9/17/20   – (AM) 8:25am
2)  Tuesday - 10/13/20 – (PM) 3:10pm
3)  Thursday - 11/5/20   – (PM) 1:30pm
4)  Monday - 5/10/21   – (AM) 11:40am**
5)  Thursday - 6/8/21   – (AM) 10:50am
Tornado Drills
1)  Tuesday - 9/22/20   – (AM) 10:05am
2)  Thursday - 3/25/21   – (PM) 2:55pm
Lock Down/Shelter in Place Drills
1)  Monday - 9/28/20 – (PM) 2:00pm
2)  Tuesday - 1/5/21 – (AM) 10:10am
3)  Monday - 4/5/21 – (AM) 11:10am
Guidelines:

· 3 fire drills must be held before December 1st (with a reasonable spacing interval between each drill)

· 1 of each drill must be held in September

· 1 drill must be held during lunch or recess **
· 1 tornado drill must take place in March 

· 1 lock down drill must be taken before December 1st and after January 1st 
